Arab Horse Society of South Africa - Arabian Summershow 2024

THURSDAY - 28/11/2024

CLASS START DESCRIPTION OF CLASS FINISH TIME ENTRIES
AA/AB/AC 8:30 Arabian Summershow Part-bred/Anglo (_Zhampion_ & Re_serve Champion & Top 5 in Hand 845 15 min 3
(Automatic Championship)
Arabian Summershow Filly Foal Champion & Reserve Champion & Top 5 .
112IA 8:45 (Automatic Charzpionship - glasses 1&2 Combingd) P 9:00 15 Min 5
Arabian Summershow Colt Foal Champion & Reserve Champion & Top 5 .
3/4/B 9:00 (Automatic Championship — glasses 3&4 Combingd) P 9:15 15 Min 4
5 9:15 Filly, 1 year and older but under 2 years 9:35 20 Min 5
6 9:35 Colt, 1 year and older but under 2 years 9:45 10 Min 2
7 9:45 Filly, 2 years and older but under 3 years 10:00 15 Min 5
8 10:00 Colt, 2 years and older but under 3 years 10:20 20 Min 6
9 10:20 Filly, 3 years and older but under 4 years 10:25 5 Min 1
10 10:25 Colt, 3 years and older but under 4 years 10:35 10 Min 2
10:35 Tea Break 10:55 20 min
D 10:55 Arabian Summershow Junior Champion Mare & Reserve Champion & Top 5 11:10 15 Min 11
E 11:10 Arabian Summershow Junior Champion Stallion & Reserve Champion & Top 5 11:25 15 Min 10
11 11:25 Mare, 4 years and older but under 6 years 11:45 20 Min 6
12 11:45 Stallion, 4 years and older but under 6 years 12:00 15 Min 4
13 12:00 Mare, 6 years and older but under 12 years 12:15 15 Min 5
14 12:15 Stallion, 6 years and older but under 12 years 12:25 10 Min 3
15 12:25 Mare, 12 years and older 12:35 10 Min 3
16 12:35 Stallion, 12 years and older 12:50 15 Min 4
19 12:50 Group of 3 Horses — Get of 1 Sire 13:00 10 Min 2
20 13:00 Group of 2 Horses — Get of 1 Mare 13:10 10 Min 2
13:10 Lunch 13:40 30 Min
Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve Champion & Top 5 Geldin .
¢ 13:40 (Automatic Champiorrl)ship —Classes 17 & f8 combin%d) X 13:55 15 Min 4
F 13:55 Arabian Summershow Senior Champion Mare & Reserve Champion & Top 5 14:10 15 Min 14
G 14:10 Arabian Summershow Senior Champion Stallion & Reserve Champion & Top 5 14:25 15 Min 11
H 14:25 Arabian Summershow Supreme Champion Mare & Reserve Champion & Top 5 14:40 15 Min 10
| 14:40 Arabian Summershow Supreme Champion Stallion & Reserve Champion & Top 5 14:55 15 Min 10
14:55 Dressage Prize Giving 15:10 15 Min
15:10 Tea Break 15:40 30 Min
L5 15:40 Champion Part-Bred/Anglo/Open Breed Liberty Horse — Horse to be of any age 15:55 15 Min 3
L1&L2 15:55 Junior Champion Liberty Horse — Horse to be under the age of 4 Years 16:55 60 Min 12
L3 16:55 Senior Champion Liberty Horse — Horse to be over the age of 4 Years — Pool A 17:25 30 Min 10
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Dressage

CLASS START DESCRIPTION OF CLASS FINISH TIME ENTRIES
D9 & D10 07:30 Novice Dressage - Adult Rider (DSA Novice First Level Test 2 & 3 2024) 112 Min 8

D7 & D8 FOI(‘)INOW Novice Dressage - Junior Rider (DSA Novice First Level Test 2 & 3 2024) 42 Min 1

D1 & D2 Walk Trot Canter Dressage — Junior/Adult Rider (DSA Walk Trot Canter Test 2 & 3 2024) 14 Min 1

Arena Change 16 Min
D5 & D6 Prelim Dressage - Child Rider (DSA Prelim Training Level Test 2 & 3 2024) 48 Min 5
Mounted Prize Giving in the Main Arena at 15h00
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FRIDAY - 29/11/2024

CLASS START DESCRIPTION OF CLASS FINISH TIME ENTRIES
21/22 08:00 8
Pool A 07:30 Riding Horse Novice — Mares & Geldings — Pool A ) 30 Min
21/22 08:30 8
Pool B 08:00 Riding Horse Novice — Mares & Geldings — Pool B ) 30 Min
23 08:30 Riding Horse Novice — Stallions 08:40 10 Min 3
N 08:40 Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Novice Riding Horse 09:00 20 Min
108 09:00 Part-bred/Anglo Novice Riding Pony/Horse 09:10 10 Min 2
30 09:10 Child Rider - Mares and Geldings (Rider to be under 14 years) 09:40 30 Min 7
31 09:40 Junior Rider (Rider to be 14 years but under 18 years) 09:55 15 Min 3
32 09:55 Adult Rider (Rider to be 18 years and older) 10:15 20 Min 4
P 10:15 Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Rider 10:30 15 Min
10:30 Tea Break 10:50 20 Min
Halter Class - Child Handler (Handlers to be 14 years and under) & 11:10 20 Min 4
85 10:50 Halter Class — Junior Handler (Handlers to be 14 years and older but under 18 years) )
Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Junior Show Hack 15 Min 6
Z1 11:10 (Automatic Championships — Classes 51,52,53 combined) 11:25
110 11:25 Part-bred/Anglo Show Hack 11:40 15 Min 4
84 11:40 Veteran Rider (Rider to be older than 40) 11:50 10 min 4
93 11:50 Novice Rider to ride Show Riding Horse 11:55 5 min 1
98 11:55 Snaffle Bit & Martingale Hunter Pleasure Horse - 7 years & under 12:10 15 Min 5
46 12:10 Senior Hunter Pleasure Horse — Mares (Horse to be 7 years and older) 12:25 15 Min 6
47 12:25 Senior Hunter Pleasure Horse — Geldings (Horse to be 7 years and older) 12.40 15 Min 8
78 12.40 Senior Hunter Pleasure Horse - Stallions (Horse to be 7 years and older) 12:55 15 Min 6
Y 12:55 Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Senior Hunter Pleasure 13:10 15 Min 7
13:10 Lunch 13:40 30 Min
94 13:40 Novice Rider to ride Hunter Pleasure Horse 13:55 15 Min 4
41 13:55 Hunter Pleasure Horse — Child Rider (Rider to be under 14 years) 14:10 15 Min 6
42 14:10 Hunter Pleasure Horse — Junior Rider (Rider to be 14 years but under 18 years) 14:25 15 Min 2
Y4 14:25 Youth Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Hunter Pleasure 14:40 15 Min 7
111 14:40 Part-bred/Anglo Show Hunter 14:55 15 Min 3
W 14:55 Arabian Summershow Champion & Reservg & Top 5_Puret_)red Senior Western Pleasure Horse 15:05 10 Min 1
(Automatic Championship)
v3 15:05 Youth Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Western Pleasure Horse 15:15 10 Min 1
(Automatic Championship)
91 15:15 Child’s Western Pleasure Horse - (Rider to be 14 years and under. Walk and Trot Only) 15:25 10 Min
Vv 15:25 Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Junior Western Pleasure Horse 15-40 3
) (Automatic Championship) ) 15 Min
15:40 Tea Break 16:00 20 Min
74 16:00 Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserye & Top 5 Pure_bred Senior English Pleasure Horse _ 15 Min 5
(Automatic Championships) 16:15
Z3 16:15 Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Junior English Pleasure Horse 16:25 10 Min 1

3
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(Automatic Championships)

101 16:25 First Ridden Country Pleasure horse (snhaffle and martingale) 16:35 10 Min 1
97 16:35 Snaffle Bit & Martingale Country Pleasure Horse - 7 years & under 16:50 15 Min 3
38 & 39 16:50 Senior Country Pleasure Horse — Mares & Geldings (Horse to be 7 years and older) 17:05 15 Min 11
40 17:05 Senior Country Pleasure Horse — Stallions (Horse to be 7 years and older) 17:20 15 Min 4
S 17.20 Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Senior Country Pleasure 17:35 15 Min 9
92 17:35 Child’s Country Pleasure Horse - (Rider to be 14 years and under. Walk and Trot Only) 17:45 10 Min 1
95 17:45 Novice Rider to ride Country Pleasure Horse 17:55 10 Min 1
Y1 17:55 Youth Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Country Pleasure Horse 18:10 15 Min 4
) (Automatic Championship — Classes 41 & 42 combined) )

96 & 112 18:10 Part-bred/Anglo & Novice Rider to ride Costume Horse 18:20 10 Min 2

T Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Junior Costume Horse . .
18.20 (Automatic Championships — Classes 59, 60 & 61 combined) 18:35 15 Min 3
18:35 Horses for sale Showcase 18:45 10 Min 2
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SATURDAY - 30/11/2024

CLASS START DESCRIPTION OF CLASS FINISH TIME ENTRIES
24 & 25 07:30 Riding Horse Open — Mares & Geldings 08.00 30 Min 7
26 08:00 Riding Horse Open - Stallions 08:15 15 Min 4
O 08:15 Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Open Riding Horse 08:35 20 Min 9
109 08:35 Part-bred/Anglo Open Riding Pony/Horse 08.45 10 Min 2
Champion & Reserve Champion & Top 5 Part-bred/Anglo Riding Horse .
AD 08.45 (Top 2 of classes 108,109,110,112 to Proceed to the Championship) 09.00 15 Min 6
99 09:00 First Ridden Novice Riding Horse (snaffle and martingale) - judged on the rail 09:15 15 Min 8
89 09:15 Child Rider - (Rider to be 14 years and under. Walk and Trot Only) 09:30 15 Min 4
09:30 Tea Break 09.50 20 Min
29 09:50 Adult Riding Horse (Rider to be 18 years and older) 10.35 45 Min 14
87 10:35 Child Rider — Lead Rein (Rider to be 9 years and under) 10.45 10 Min 2
27 10.45 Child’s riding Horse, Mares and Geldings (Rider to be under 14 years) 11.15 30 Min 7
28 11:15 Junior Riding Horse, (Rider to be 14 but under 18 years) 11:30 15 Min 3
CJ 11:30 Youth Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Child/Junior Riding Horse 11.50 20 Min 8
43 11:50 Junior Hunter Pleasure Horse — Mares (Horse to be under 7 years) 12:05 15 Min 4
44 & 45 12:05 Junior Hunter Pleasure Horse — Geldings & Stallions (Horse to be under 7 years) 12:20 15 Min 4
X 12:20 Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Junior Hunter Pleasure 12:35 15 Min 8
90 12:35 Child’s Hunter Pleasure Horse - (Rider to be 14 years and under. Walk and Trot Only) 12.45 10 Min 2
100 12.45 First Ridden Hunter Pleasure Horse (snaffle and martingale) 13:00 15 Min 8
101 13:00 Egg Spoon Challenge 13:15 15 Min 7
Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Junior Country Pleasure Horse .
R 13:15 (AutomaticpChampionships - Clpasses 35,36,37 combined) y 13.30 15 Min 5
13.30 Lunch 14:00 30 Min
. Youth Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Show Hack . .
Y5 14:00 (Automatic Championship — Classes 49 & 50 combined) 14:15 15 Min 3
54 & 55 14:15 Senior Show Hack — Mares & Geldings (Horse to be 7 years and older) 14:30 15 Min 8
56 14.30 Senior Show Hack — Stallions (Horse to be 7 years and older) 14:45 15 Min 7
Z2 14.45 Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Senior Show Hack 15:00 15 Min
15:00 Tea Break 15:20 20 Min
57 15:20 Costume Horse — Child Rider (Rider to be under 14 years) 15:35 15 Min 5
58 15:35 Costume Horse — Junior Rider (Rider to be 14 years and older but under 18 years) 15:50 15 Min 3
Y2 15:50 Youth Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Costume Horse 16:05 15 Min
62 & 63 16:05 Senior Costume Horse - Mares & Geldings (Horse to be 7 years and older) 16:20 15 Min 8
64 16:20 Senior Costume Horse — Stallions (Horse to be 7 years and older) 16:35 15 Min 5
U 16:35 Arabian Summershow Champion & Reserve & Top 5 Purebred Senior Costume Horse 16:50 15 Min
16:50 Break 17:20 30 Min
L4 17:20 Senior Champion Liberty Horse — Horse to be over the age of 4 Years — Pool B 17.35 15 Min 4
19:00 Prize Giving




